RESOLUTION NO. 2011-08
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was
appropriated in the annual "LOIT Fund" budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Nashville, Brown
County, Indiana, that for the expenses of the taxing unit the following additional sums of money are
hereby appropriated and for the purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same.

Fund Name: _LOIT AMOUNT AMOUNT

REQUESTED APPROVED BY
FISCAL BODY

Major Budget Classification:

10000 Personal Services $34.000.00 $34.000.00

20000 Supplies $ $

30000 Other Services & Charges  § $

40000 Capital Outlays $16.000.00 $16,000.00

TOTAL for LOIT Fund: $50,000.00 $50,000.00

This resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption and passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF NASHVILLE,
BROWN COUNTY, INDIANA, THIS _Z0fh DAY OF (94706#:2 ,2011.

&\,\{\K\ ! \f{\,\:\\'\ @ nay  abstain

Robert Kirlin, Council President

/ W @ nay abstain

Charles B. Kin ncil Vice-President
¢
[ = yea Jnay  abstain
R. Seén Cassiday, Comdcilmember
Q&AA % nay abstain

Jagk Gore, Councilmember

) s /y—eD nay abstain
= ﬂﬁ(\)’n‘n,he\gg\ Counc L

Brenda K. Young.,



